
Ohio County Profiles Monroe County

Total Population 15,180
White 14,946
African-American 16
Native American 40
Asian 20
Pacific Islander 0
Other 40
Two or More Races 118

Hispanic (may be of any race) 69

Under 6 years 992
6 to 17 years 2,574

45 to 64 years 4,129
65 years and more 2,464

Total Families 4,421
Married-couple families

1,431
Male householder, no wife

73
Female householder, no husband

247

No high school diploma 2,236
High school graduate 5,277
Some college, no degree 1,577
Associate degree 568
Bachelor's degree 618
Master's degree or higher 268

Married couple, husband and
1,448

Married couple, husband in
941

Married couple, wife in labor
311

Married couple, husband and
1,055

Male householder,
123

Male householder,
57

Female householder,
261

Female householder,
225

Less than $10,000 830
$10,000 to $19,999 1,057
$20,000 to $29,999 1,080
$30,000 to $39,999 888
$40,000 to $49,999 700
$50,000 to $59,999 546
$60,000 to $74,999 541
$75,000 to $99,999 252
$100,000 to $149,999 85
$150,000 to $199,999 10
$200,000 or more 41

Median household income $30,467

Below 50% of poverty level 921
50% to 99% of poverty level 1,164
100% to 149% of poverty level 1,601
150% to 199% of poverty level 2,014
200% of poverty level or more 9,295

with  related children 138
Male householder, no wife

18
Female householder, no husband

143

Population by Race Population by Age
Total Population 15,180

Total Minority 254

25 to 44 years 3,951
18 to 24 years 1,070

Median Age 40.8

Number Percent Number Percent

Family Type by Presence of
Number Percent

with own children

present, with own children

present, with own children

Family Type by

Number Percent

Total Families 4,421

wife in labor force

labor force, wife not

force, husband not

wife not in labor force

in labor force

not in labor force

in labor force

not in labor force

Educational Attainment Number Percent

Household Income in 1999

Number Percent
Poverty Status in 1999 of Families

Number Percent

Total Families 4,421

present, with related children

present, with related children

Ratio of Income in 1999
Number Percent

Persons 25 years and over 10,544

Total Households 6,030

Family income below poverty level 487

Population for whom poverty status
14,995is determined

100.0%
98.5%

0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.8%
0.5%

1.7%

100.0%

32.4%

1.7%

5.6%

100.0%
21.2%
50.0%
15.0%

5.4%
5.9%
2.5%

100.0%
13.8%
17.5%
17.9%
14.7%
11.6%

9.1%
9.0%
4.2%
1.4%
0.2%
0.7%

100.0%
6.5%

17.0%
7.0%

26.0%
27.2%
16.2%

100.0%

32.8%

21.3%

7.0%

23.9%

2.8%

1.3%

5.9%

5.1%

100.0%

11.0%

28.3%

3.7%

29.4%

100.0%
6.1%
7.8%

10.7%
13.4%
62.0%

Own Children Under 18

Employment Status

To Poverty Level

By Family Type by Presence
Of Related Children

Number PercentResidence in 1995
Population 5 years and over 14,371

Same house in 1995 9,904
Different house, same county 2,651
Different county, same state 1,043
Different state 754
Puerto Rico or U.S. islands 5
Foreign country 14

100.0%
68.9%
18.4%

7.3%
5.2%
0.0%
0.1%

Families with no own children 2,670 60.4%

Family income above poverty level 3,934 89.0%

Families with no related children 188 38.6%

Married couple,
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